EN

)
A

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated welgms indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

*Mounts must be attached as ified in i Improper ion may result in damage or serous personal injury.

+Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be ms'allsd by professionals.

*This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

*Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

+Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

*This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

*This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months)

any of the il or wamings, please contact your

SE e Lés hela instruktionsmanualen innan du bérjar installation och montering. Om du har nagra fragor ang&ende instruktionerna eller varningarna, vénligen kontakta din

DK

NO @ Les hele bruksanvisningen fgr du starter installasjonen og monteringen. Om du har

A

o
A

lokala aterforsljare for assistans.

VARNING: Anvéndning med produkter som &r tyngre an de rekommenderade wkterna som angetts kan resultera i instabilitet vilket i sin tur kan leda till skada.
« Féasten maste fastas sa som det . Felaktig il 1 kan resultera i skada pa savél saker som personer.

+ Sakerhetsutrustning och korrekta verktyg maﬁs anvéndas. Denna produkt bor endast installeras av proffs.

« Denna produkt ar designad for att installeras pa vaggar med tréreglar, solida betongvéggar eller tegelvaggar.

+ Sakerstéll att den bérande ytan sakert kommer kunna stotta den kombinerade vikten av utrustningen och all til
+ Anvand monteringsskruvarna som féljer med och OVERSPANN INTE monteringsskruvarna.

+ Denna produkt innehaller smé objekt som kan utgéra en kvavningsrisk om de svéljs. Hall dess objekt borta fran barn.

+ Denna produkt &r endast avsedd for inomhusanvéndning. Att anvénda denna produkt utomhus kan leda till produktfel och personskada.

VIKTIGT: Sakerstall att du har fatt alla delar enligt komponentlistan innan montering pabérjas. Om nagon del saknas eller &r felaktig, ring din lokala distributér for
erséttning.

UNDERHALL Kolla att fastet ar fast och sakert med jamna mellanrum (minst var tredje manad).

héardvara och

Lees hele br for du instal kontakt da
venligst din lokale forhandler for at fa hjeelp.

ADVARSEL: Brug af produkter, der er !ungars end den angivne vaegt, kan resultere i ustabilitet og muligvis skader.

1g og montering. Hvis du har nogen

nogle af instrukti eller

+ Beslag skal som angivet i ionerne. Forkert i kan resultere i materielle skader eller serigse personskader.
« Der skal i og veerktgj. Produktet ber kun installeres af professionelle.
« Produktet er designet til at blive monteret pa massive eller

« Serg for, at den baerende overflade sikkert kan stotte den samlede vaegt af udstyret og hardware samt byggeelementer.
+ Anvend de medfelgende fastspaendingsskruer og SPAND IKKE FASTSPANDINGSSKRUERNE FOR STRAMT.

« Dette produkt indeholder sma dele, og kan forarsage kvaelningsfare, hvis de sluges. Hold disse dele uden for bams reekkevidde.

« Dette produkt er kun tiltaenkt i brug. Hvis kan dette medfere produktfejl og personskade

VIGTIGT: Serg for at sikre dig, at du har modtaget samtlige dele pa listen over for, du pabegy ir ing. Hvis nogen dele mangler, bedes du ringe
til din lokale forhandler for erstatning.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE: Tjek regelmaessigt (mindst hver tredje maned) at stotten er fastgjort og sikker at anvende.

noen av i ] eller , vennligst kontakt din
lokale forhandler for assistanse.

ADVARSEL: Bruk sammen med produkter tyngre enn vekten som er |nd|kerl kan resultere i ustabilitet som kan fare til skade.

+ Fester ma festes som ti F kan resultere i skade eller alvorllg personskade.

« Sikkerhetsutstyr og skikkelig verktay ma benyttes. Dette ber kun av pi j

» Produktet er designet for montering pa panel-, betong- eller murvegger.

+ Serg for at beereflaten trygt kan bzere den kombinerte vekten av utstyret og all tilhe: i og pot

« Bruk festeskruene som medfelger og IKKE STRAM FESTESKRUENE FOR HARDT.

+» Dette produktet inneholder sma deler som innebaerer kvelningsfare om de svelges. Hold disse delene vekk fra bamn.

« Dette produktet er kun beregnet for innendars bruk. Bruk av dette produktet utenders kan fare til produktfeil og personskade.

VIKTIG: Serg for at du har fatt med alle delene i henhold til den medfalgende sjekklisten over deler far montering. Om deler mangler eller er defekte, ma du ta kontakt
med din lokale forhandler for erstatning.

VEDLIKEHOLD: Serg for at festet er sikkert og trygt 4 bruke med jevne mellomrom (minimum hver tredje maned).

Lue kayttdohjeet kokonaan ennen kuin aloitat asennuksen ja kokoamisen. Jos sinulla on ia ohjeista tai ituksista, ota yhteys

VAROITUS: Annettuja rajoja pai ien laitteiden inen talle telineelle voi johtaa joka saattaa aiheutt: ji
+ Kannattimet tulee kiinnittaa ohjeiden mukaan. Vaaranlainen asennus saattaa johtaa vaunolhm tai vakavnn vammoihin.

+ Suojavarusteita ja oikeanlaisia tydkaluja tulee kayttaa Tama tuote on ij

+ Tama tuote on tarkoitettu asenneltavaksl pyslyyn puu-, betoni- tai tnllsem .

* Varmista, etté tukipinta pystyy 1l laitteen,

« Kéyta annettuja kiinnitysruuveja ALAKA KIRISTA RUUVEJA LIIKAA.
« Téma tuote siséltaa pienia osia, jotka nieltyna Pida nama eslneet pois lasten ulottuwlba

* T tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisékayttoon. Tuotteen kayttd ulkona saattaa johtaa tuotteen i i tai i

TARKEAA: Varmista, etts olet saanut kaikki listatut osat ennen kuin aloitat asennuksen. Jos paketista puuttuu osia tai jokin osa on wallmen soita paikalliselle myyjélle
varaosia varten.

HUOLTO: Varmista tasaisin véliajoin (vahintdan kolmen kuukauden vélein), ettd kannatin on kunnolla kiinnitetty ja turvallinen.

jalleenmyyjaan.

ja muiden esineiden

@ CHAMPION

Easel Studio Tv Floor Stand

o
e o = )
===

VESA Compatible =
200x200 300x200 65
300x300 400x200 MAX
400x300 400x400 -

CHTF900

8 To avoid TV falling, anti-fall wire rope should be installed.

1 \
m 1 1
400.550m : " i
! ,
! i =
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
i i
P-C— : !
1 1
1 1
£ i i
1
5 ! !
n 1 1
1 1
7 ! :
1
8 ! !
- I I
1 40mm @ 3.5mm i
: 1.6") (2 1/8") :
1 ‘ < 1
1 1
1 1
\ 7

To avoid TV falling, anti-fall wire rope should be installed.

\

1100-1350mm

\




M / / - @mm @ﬁﬁﬁm
M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
A (x1) B (x2) C (x1) D (x1) M6x14 M8x16
E (x1) F (x2) G (x1)
M5x12 4mm M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
P-A (x1) P-B (x2) P-C (x2) P-D (x1) P-E (x4) P-F (x4) P-G (x2)
2mm ST4.8x38 D7x35 D5 M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
: B This product includes safety kits that must be used in conjunction with the product to prevent the product from falling or tipping over. Please follow the enclosed information D8 D15xD8xX5 D15xD8x15
A Safety Disclaimer to properly install these safety accessories. In no event shall the Seller be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special consequential damages, to property or life,
whatsoever arising out of or connected with the use or misuse of this product.

i /S 3

£
£
o
n
)
n
k]
9
©
c
£ G
£
o
Iv]
Q
x
Note:

+ Please secure the focking collar
before attaching the TV screen.

+ Make sure the screw holes face
backwards.

e, T

X g 5

Too long Too Short

)it
V 2l s

Cable Clips (P-B) must be attached to the Upper Bracket
and are required for the following Safety Kit.

R \. Lo
M-C ' M-D | 8 0 Too long _Too Short
1
&0 P-B <& P-B i Cable Clips (P-B) must be attached to the Upper Bracket
® M-E M-E | and are required for the following Safety Kit.
1
.

Note: Please keep the screen away from the aluminum plate
as shown to avoid possible damage.

7

T
@ W |y X )

1100mm




	页 1
	页 2

